IN THE MATTER OF * BEFORE THE
THE APPLICATION OF

DEBORAH BOLYARD – APPLICANT/APPELLANT * BOARD OF APPEALS
54 VALLEY VIEW ROAD
DELTA, PA 17314 * OF

RE: Appeal of Employee's Retirement System's decision * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Dated May 10, 2011 * CASE NO.: CBA-11-026

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This matter comes to the Board of Appeals by way of an appeal filed by Deborah Bolyard,
Applicant/Appellant, from a final decision of the Employee's Retirement System dated May 10, 2011, in
which the Employee's Retirement System denied the requested disability retirement because the Medical
Board was "unable to certify that [she is] '...mentally or physically incapacitated for the further
performance of duty."

WHEREAS, the Board is in receipt of a letter of voluntary withdrawal of appeal filed on January 16, 2012, by Deborah Bolyard, Applicant/Appellant (a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, said Applicant/Appellant requests that the appeal taken in this matter be withdrawn and dismissed as of January 16, 2012,

IT IS ORDERED this _____ day of _____ day of ______ the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that the appeal taken in Case No. CBA-11-026, be and the same is hereby **DISMISSED** WITH PREJUDICE.

BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Wendell H. Grier, Chairman



Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

JEFFERSON BUILDING SECOND FLOOR, SUITE 203 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND, 21204 410-887-3180 FAX: 410-887-3182



January 4, 2012

Deborah Bolyard 54 Valley View Road Delta, PA 17314

Re:

In the matter of Deborah Bolyard

Case No: CBA-11-026

Dear Ms. Bolyard,

It is our understanding that your appeal of the decision of the Employee's Retirement System dated May 10, 2011, has been resolved. To date, we have not received a letter from you withdrawing your appeal.

Please read, sign below and return this letter in the enclosed envelope to acknowledge that you are withdrawing your appeal.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

Theresa R. Shelton Administrator

Theresa Shelton/KC

TRS/klc

c: Suzanne Berger, Assistant County Attorney

By signing below I, <u>Deborah Bolyard</u>, hereby formally request that my appeal of the Employee's Retirement System decision dated May 10, 2011, in case no: CBA-11-026, be withdrawn.

Deborah Bolyard Date Date